MHS Fee Schedule
2025-2026

-Pammpatmn - $150
S g Shirt, binder, travel
expenses
Total $150 - §-
Fundraiser1

Fundraiser 2

May offset, but not to
exceed, Participation
Fees

Participation $100
Spirit Pack $60
Instrument Rental

Tour (every

other year) : $1,000
Transportation,

Hotel, Food
Registration Fee :
Total $100 $1,060

Fundraiser 1
Fundraiser 2

Muy offset, but not
to exceed,
Participation Fees
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Participation

Summer Camp

Team supplies, awards,
team meals

Game Changer, Pitch
Count

Spirit pack

$520

Trainerfeg, Travel——
Coaches: training, gear,
puasses, additional coaches
Banquet (approx 520 per
person)

Coaches, instructor,
officials

$60
$110

Total

Fundraiser 1
Fundraiser 2

Sponsorships/Banners
Golf Tournament

May offset, but not to
exceed, Participation Fees

§520

$170

Participation

Summer Camp

Team supplies, awards,
team meals

Trainer fee, Travel

Coaches: training, gear,
passes

Banguet (approx 520 per
person)

Fall & Spring League

Transportation, Hotel, Food
Registration Fee

$60
$200

$425

Total

Fundraiser1
Fundraiser 2

SchoolFundr
Sponsorships/Banners

May offset, butnot to
exceed, Participation Fees

$390

$685




Participation $51 Participation $250
Team supplies, awards, Team Supplies, Awards,
team meals Music
Spirit pack, Hud| Uniform-Dress, necklace,
; earrings or Tux and Spirit
;m'”;rf.ee’ Tagrel Pack-Hoodle, T-Shirt :
o CONER S
Jea P year) $1,000
Banque;{appr ox 520 = o [ Comp Fees (Honorand All- -~
per persen) $60 State $100.00, not all
students) $200
Fall/Summer Leagues $200
Total $250 $1,200
Arizona (every other
year) $650 Fundraiser 1
Fundraiser 2
Summer Camp $425
May offset, but not to
Total $515 $1,335 exceed, Participation Fees
Fundraiser 1 SchoolFundr

Fundraiser 2

Sponsorships/Banners

May offset, but not to
exceed, Participation
Fees

_Spend Pla

Participation

Summer Camp

Team supplies, awards,
team meals *

Spirit pock, uniform,
Tralner fee

Coaches: training, gear,
passes, additional
coaches

Banguet (approx 520
per person)

Nationals (every other
year)

Crossfit/weightlifting

$60

$1,000
$50

$437

Total

Fundraiser 1
Fundraiser 2

Flags

May offset, but not to
exceed, Participation
Fees

51,950 8547
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Chromebook Replacement $179
Chromebook Repair $50
Chromebook Charger $25
Total $254 $-

Participation

$270

Team supplies, awards
Spirit pack, uniform,
accessories

Meet Fees, tracking
software

Banguet (approx 520 per
person)

$60

Total

Fundraiser 1
Fundraiser 2

§270

$60

Color FunRun

_ 4thof July 5k

May offset, but not to
exceed, Participation Fees




Fundraiser 1
Fundraiser2

Participation $350
Fall and Spring
Productions (5175 each)
Costumes, apperal
Total 5350 $-

Muy offset, but not to
exceed, Participation Fees

et
Participation $255 Participation $960
Team supplies, banquets, Team supplies,awards,
awards team meals
Spirit pack, apparel, gear, Spirit pack, uniform
uniform, accessories Coaches: training, gear,
passes, additional coaches,
eI e 'Sﬁ'ﬁretf(apﬁ}_’sgbﬁ?r‘::‘“ e e AR 1 M e T i AT -Trafrlpr-’fpp—— e e T e e e T S T T e e e
person) $60 Banquet (approx
$20/person) $60
: Travel (NTNLS Qualified) $1,000 _Competitions wristbands -
(pre-sale for those
attending other than
g ees $50 athletes) $150
Drill Tri 1,000
— $255 $1.110 rill Trip (every other year) $
Summer Camp $375
Fundra{ser 1 Total SI,QGO 5585
Fundraiser2 Fundraiser1 Sponsorships
Fundraiser2 SchooelFundr/ Flags
May offset, but not to May offset, but not to
exceed, Participation Fees exceed, Participation Fees

Fee

Participation

Class and Driving Fee

Total

€e- : Spend Plan S
Participation $30
Member Dues
Foll Leadership Conference,
Region, State,
Tours/Games/Field Trips, $1,300
Nationals
Total $30 $1,300
Fundraiser 1
Fundraiser 2
May offset, but not to

exceed, Participation Fees




$50

Participation

Participation $260
Member Dues, Team supplies, awards,
travel expenses team meals :
Hudl, highlight film
Travel-Leadership .;pin't ‘{aack, Trainer fee,
Crdo __Conf, Region, 0 s garaes ]| 5 P “ﬂ’e e d ol St s N e S
State, Natfonuals $2,100 “Coachesrtraining-gear =
passes, additional coaches
Banquet (approx 520 per
Camps - _ : SRPPRRTRI 1 f heer = L L $60°|
i Field Trips Helmet, optional
Tatal $50 $2,115 equipment 4750
Travel Gear $180
Fundralser 1 Weightlifting $50
Fifidralssr Weightlifting coaches pay
7 on7teamfee $150
Registration fee, officials
May ajj‘se_t, but (525 ea. game)
not to exceed, Team Camp $200
Participation Fees Coaches, instructor,
officials
Total $260 $1,390
= Fundraiser 1 Golf Tournament
Participation .
P ; ¥125 Fundraiser 2 SchoolFundr
Team Supplies
Uniform, Apparel, May offset, but not to
Accessories exceed, Participation Fees
Conference fees-travel
expenses $50
e
Denver Stock show (every Participation . % $535
other yr)-travel expenses - $1,000 Teom suppiies, awards,
0Ny team meals
Nationals-travel expenses $1,000 Spirit pack, uniform
Trainer fee, Travel
Competition Fees $200 Coaches: training, gear,
passes
Total §125 $2,250 )
Banquet (approx 520 per
erson $60
Fundraiser 1 p )
undraiser 2
F Summer Camp $150
May offset, but not to
exceed, Participation Fees lotal : $535 3210
Fundraiser 1 _ Golf Tournament
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Fundraiser 2

May offset, but not to
exceed, Participation Fees




Participation

exceed, Participation Fees

$40
Team Supplies (510)
Shirt (515)
State and Notional Dues

($15)

Travel, Conferences (550-
S400 optional)

(does not include
individual food purchases)

Travel Out of State
National

$400

$1,000

Total

Fundraiser1
Fundraiser2

$40

$1,400

May offset, but not to
exceed, Participation Fees
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Fundraiser 1
Fundraiser2

$535 Participation $20
Team supplies, awards, Member dues, program
team meals Supplies
Spirit pack, uniform
Trainer fee, Travel Total $20 $-
Coaches: training, gear,
e e U ' Fundraiser1 SN
Fundraiser2
Bunguet (approx 520 per
e e+ - 4 e iy ———$60 < - -~ = =
Summer Camp $150
Total $535 $210
Spend Plar
Fundraiser1 Golf Tournament Participation $30
Member dues, program
supplies
Fundraiser2 L ‘
Total $30 5.
May offset, but not to

Fundraiser1
Fundraiser2

Participation $270

Program Supplies, Outfit

Fees, Shirt

Tour (every other year) $1,000
Total §270 $1,000

Particlpation $75
Shirt, travel expenses
Total $75 §-
Fundralser 1
Fundralser2

May offset, but not to
exceed, Participation Fees




Fundraiser 2

-|“Fundraiser1

May offset, but not to
exceed, Participation Fees

Spend Plan

Participation 7

Team supplies, awards
Veo film

Spirit pack, uniform,
accessories

Banquet (approx 520 per
person)

Travel- Hotels for
Tournaments, food &
Supplies

$60

$115

- Total

Fundraiser 1
Fundraiser 2

Sponsorship

May offset, but not to
exceed, Participation Fees

4625

$175

Participation

Team supplies, awards,
tearn meals

Veo film

Spirit pack, uniform
Trainer fee, Travel
Coaches: training, gear,
passes -
Banquet (approx 520 per
person)

$615

$60

Total

Fundraiser 1
Fundraiser2

$615

$60

Sponsorships/Banners

May offset, but not to
exceed, Participation

Fees
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Coaches: training, gear,

Participation $30
Member dues, program
supplies, shirts Team supplies, awards,
team meals
Travel-Competitions, Game Changer, Pitch
Nationals $2,000 Count, highlight film
o e s L o e e R R P e e P o111 91 ] R e S e i Rk S et e [
“Total $30 2,000 Trainer fee, Travel

Fundraiser 2

passes 1 e

Bangquet (approx $20 per

person) g 560
Total 8560 $60
Fundraiser 1 Sponsorshlps/ Eanners

SchoolFundr

May offset, but not to
exceed, Participation Fees

Participation

$310
Team supplies, awards
Spirit pack, uniform
Invitational Fees
Personalized Equip-
Goggles, kick boards, fins,
pull buoy,

rental equip updates -

Banguet (approx 520 per
person)

$120

$60

Total

Fundraiser 1
Fundralser 2

$310

$130

SchoolFundr

May offset, but not to
exceed, Participation Fees




Participation

Team supplies,
awards, team
meals

Spirit pock,
uniform, UTR

$565

Trainer fee, Travel

Coaches: training,
gear, passes

Banguet (approx
$20 per person)

$60

Total

Fundraiser 1

Fundralser 2

$565 $60

May offset, but not
to exceed,
Participation Fees

Team supplies, awards,
team meals

Spirit pack, uniform,
runnercard

Coaches: training, gear,
passes, additional coaches

Banguet (approx 520 per

Fundraiser 1
Fundraiser 2

person) $60

BYU Invitational, travel,

food $125
Total $435 $185

Sponsorship / Banners

May offset, but not to
exceed, Participation Fees

.Fé

Spend Plan

Participation

Team supplies, awards,
team meals

Spirit pack, uniform, UTR
Trainer fee, Travel

Coaches: training, gear,
passes

Banquet (approx $20 per
person)

$415

$60

Total

Fundraiser 1
Fundraiser2 -

May offset, but not to
exceed, Participation Fees

5415 $60

Team supplies, awards,
team meals

Hud|

Spirit pack, uniform
Trainer fee, Travel
Coaches: training, gear,
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passes
Bangquet (approx S20 per
person) $60
Summer Camp $500
Instructors, officials,
supplies
Total $590 $560
Fundraiser 1 2
Fundraiser 2
May offset, but not to

exceed, Participation Fees




Participation $615
Team supplies, awards,
team meals Team supplies, awards,
Hudl, travel team meals
Spirit pack, uniform, Matboss, highlight film
Trainer fee , Hydration, Track wrestling,
: comehEy: oy, iy S5 oL st | S S Bt B IVIRTRE i D S el s
77777777 — — ——— == " posses———— — : —Spirit pack; uniform ]
Travel
Banguet (approx 520 per Coachés: trmmng, gear
aCHE e - person) TR S [t B R “n e ppgepE I >
Travel (every other year Banquet (approx $20 per
Cali $950) : $950 . person) $60
Total E ; $490 $60
Summer Camps $560
ol ’ g":“'” t";’; fegféz Fundraiser 1 Pies/Frult
overnight travel, foo ; '
suppiles Fundraiser 2 Sponsorships/Banners
Total $615 $1,570 | May offset, but not to
exceed, Participation Fees
Fundraiser 1 4th of July Breakfast_
i " - Spike Night : 2 Foa .
gy At Total maximum cost per student within a school year is
oy oSt Bithat $8,(?OO. Each activity often requires stu'dents to bring
exceed, Participation their own food or expect to pay approximately $15 per
Fees meal during away events or large trips. A student may
be eligible for a fee waiver. If the student is denied a

fee waiver, they have the right to appeal. Contact the
high school administration for additional information.

Up to two fundraisers per activity may be requested

Team supplies, awards, subject to approval of the Superintendent.
team meals

Matboss, h]‘ghﬁght film
Hydration, Track
wrestling, Trainer fee
Splrit pack, uniform ; ' >
Coaches: training, gear,
passes, additional

" coaches
Banguet (approx 520 per
person) $60
Travel (every other year) 3 $450
Total $490 $510
Fundraiser 1 Pies/ Fruit 2
Fundraiser 2 Sponsorships/Banners

May offset, but not to
exceed, Participation Fees

‘Page |8



2025-2026 Morgan Middle School Fee Schedule/Spend Plan

The Morgan Board of Education has been reducing the cost fees for school activities. There
are a few activities that still require a fee. Information about qualifying for a fee waiver is

available in the school office and at www.morgansd.org. Fees may be paid online or in the
office by cash or check upon enroliment,

Fee Disclosure

PE Uniform = T shirt with school logo and shorts (retained by student at year end) $20
Choir — Performance shirt/sweatshirt {retained by student at year end) $15/$25
Band Instrument Rental $60

Band instruments are available to rent at school. A parent may also choose to provide an instrument or to incur
the cost of renting an instrument from a private vendor.

Optional Activity Cost Disclosure

Optional School T- shirt/Sweatshirt S$15/825
Optional Afterschool Extensions

Discovery Labs (activities, supplies, registration) $75

FCCLA (activities, supplies, competitions, registration) $35

FBLA (activities, supplies, competition, registration) S50
MMS Yearbook $28 + Tax

Fines (not fee-waivable)

Damage to school Chromebook Up to $250
Damage or loss of textbook, library book, or other classroom materials Up to $50

Fee Waiver

“A student may be eligible for a fee waiver. If the student is denied a fee waiver, they have
the right to appeal. Please contact your principal for additional information.







———PE-WUniform —Tshirt with-schooHogo-and-shorts-(retained by student at year-end)

MOUNTAIN GREEN

TIMBERWOLVES

‘The Morgan Board of Education has been reducing the cost fees for school activities. There
are a few activities that still require a fee. Information about qualifying for a fee waiver is
‘available in the school office and at www.morgansd.org. Fees may be paid online or in the
oti:ce hy ca:h or Lht.&.l\ upnn TegIs tration. All thL tecs hstt.d on this fee schedule have hLLIl

Band Instrument Rental $60
Limited number of band instruments are oveilable to rent at school. A parent may also choose to provide an
instrument or to incur the cost of renting an instrument from a private vendar.

Optional School Spirit T shirt/Sweatshirt : 5157625
Optional Afterschool Activities

~—————*Finasfor-damage-caused-to-district-property-for-violating-rules-of conduct-are-to-replace-damaged

EER *‘$‘2‘0"" S

Science-Olymplad-{Re gistration-FeerCompetitions; Supplies; FeamShirt)——540

Band/Choir Saturday Competition (Registration/Park Admission) $100
FBLA (Activities, Supplies, Competition, Registration) S50
MGMS Yearbook $28

Field Trip Meals

Students participating in field trips requiring students to miss regular school lunch have the option to
order a school sack lunch at the regular school lunch rate.

item and not waivable and do not appear on this schedule.

‘Fee Waiver s | |
A student may be eligible for o fee woiver. If the student is denied o fpe waiver, they haw

‘the nght to appeal. Pleose contoct your pnncupaf for additional information.”







